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Merion CC vs Colonial Cavaliers CC
on

Thursday 03 May 2018
at

Merion Cricket Club

Merion CC won by 8 wickets

scored by Paul Whitaker
match umpire(s) Peter McKenzie, Pramathesh Desat
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Merion CC
Score 138 for 2
Overs 15.0

Players Shariq Khan (wk)
Kirby Hassan
Martin Mulder
Jon Kennon
Gurdish Singh
Sanjay Kirtane
Kashif Khan
Scott Huston
Ali Bukhari
Nabeel Pirwani
Tahir Maqsood (c)

Team Colonial Cavaliers CC
Score 133 for 3
Overs 20.0

Players Pete Hawthorne
Ejaz Ahmed
Vidit Munshi
Simon Laveau
Mark Wright (c) (wk)
Ravi Patel
Mittul Patel
Parth Patel (Col Cavs)
Parvez Ahmed
Richard Coates
Dan Taylor
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Colonial Cavaliers CC INNINGS
Venue:Merion Cricket Club Toss won by: Colonial Cavaliers CC Thu 03-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Pete Hawthorne
11 .W

b Jon Kennon 2 4 5 2 2 50% 50.0

2 Ejaz Ahmed
. 12 . 111W

b Jon Kennon 6 8 13 3 4 1 62% 75.0

3 Vidit Munshi
3. . 44. 4. 42421 . 124. . 6

retired (not out) 41 20 28 7 2 3 1 6 1 65% 205.
0

4 Simon Laveau
. . 2 . . 2 . 1 161

retired (not out) 13 11 14 5 3 2 1 55% 118.2

5 Mark Wright (c) 
(wk)

. . . . 441 . . 1 . 1 . . 41111 . . 4211 . 1 . 6. . . 1 . . 222
not out 41 38 46 18 11 4 4 1 53% 107.9

6 Ravi Patel
1 . . . . .W

b Ali Bukhari 1 7 2 6 1 14% 14.3

7 Mittul Patel
1 . . 1 . . . . . 2 . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . 1 1113. 1 . . . 1

not out 16 31 31 18 11 1 1 42% 51.6

8 Parth Patel (Col 
Cavs)

9 Parvez Ahmed

10 Richard Coates

11 Dan Taylor

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 13  (10wd  0nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 133 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

9

Pete Hawthorne

1.5

9

2

20

Ejaz Ahmed

3.1

11

3

69

Ravi Patel

8.6

1

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5 8 16

4

5
3.5 38 4 9.91Gurdish 

Singh
R
W

WD
NB

6
1
1

2
1
1

5 13
4 28 2 2 7.00Jon Kennon

R
W

WD
NB

8
1

4
3 1 12 1 4.00Ali Bukhari

R
W

WD
NB

10

3 1 13 3 13.00Nabeel 
Pirwani

R
W

WD
NB

2 7 2

1

7
3.5 19 1 4.96Tahir 

Maqsood (c)
R
W

WD
NB

1 3 8 8
4 20 5.00Martin 

Mulder
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Merion CC INNINGS
Venue:Merion Cricket Club Toss won by: Colonial Cavaliers CC Thu 03-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Shariq Khan (wk)
. . . . 4. . 34. 124. 14. . . 24112 . 112111

retired (not out) 40 31 43 12 9 4 1 5 61%129.0

2 Kirby Hassan
142442414214424

retired (not out) 43 15 22 3 4 8 100% 286.
7

3 Martin Mulder
. 21 . 21W

c Vidit Munshi  b Parth Patel 
(Col Cavs)

6 7 6 3 2 2 57% 85.7

4 Jon Kennon
4. 2121 . 1 . . 1 . . . 1 . . 41 . 2 . 19

not out 30 24 26 11 7 3 2 54%125.0

5 Gurdish Singh
. . . 4. 1W

lbw  b Dan Taylor 5 7 4 5 1 1 29% 71.4

6 Sanjay Kirtane
1 . 1 11 . 1

not out 5 7 12 2 5 71% 71.4

7 Kashif Khan

8 Scott Huston

9 Ali Bukhari

10 Nabeel Pirwani

11 Tahir Maqsood (c)

15.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 9  (9wd  0nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 138 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

85

Martin Mulder

7.5

10

2

110

Gurdish Singh

11.1

7

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 15 2
1

7
4 28 1 7.00Dan Taylor

R
W

WD
NB

14

1

14
2 29 1 14.50Richard 

Coates
R
W

WD
NB

10

1

6 10 5

2 4 34 3 8.50Ravi Patel

R
W

WD
NB

16 5
1

6

1 3 28 1 1 9.33Parth Patel 
(Col Cavs)

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

13

3 2 19 4 9.50Pete 
Hawthorne
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Colonial Cavaliers CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Gurdish Singh . 1 1 2 . 1 

2 12 1 Jon Kennon 1 1wd 1 1 . W 3 

3 20 1 Gurdish Singh . . 4 4 . 

4 23 2 Jon Kennon W . . 1wd 2 . . 

5 43 2 Gurdish Singh 1wd 4 . 3wd 4 2 4 2 

6 48 2 Jon Kennon 2 . 1 1 1 . 

7 56 2 Ali Bukhari 6 1 1 . . . 

8 69 2 Jon Kennon 2 4 . . 6 1 

9 69 3 Ali Bukhari . . . . . W 

10 82 3 Nabeel Pirwani 1wd . 4 4 1wd 1 1wd 1 . 

11 84 3 Tahir Maqsood . . 1 . 1 . 

12 85 3 Martin Mulder . 1 . . . . 

13 92 3 Tahir Maqsood . . 4 1 2 . 

14 97 3 Martin Mulder 1 1 1 . . 2lb 

15 100 3 Tahir Maqsood 1 1wd . . 1 . 

16 108 3 Martin Mulder 1 . 4 2 1 . 

17 112 3 Ali Bukhari 1 1 . 1 1 . 

18 121 3 Martin Mulder 1 6 . . 1lb 1 

19 126 3 Gurdish Singh 3 1 . 1 . . 

20 133 3 Tahir Maqsood . . . 1 2 2 2 

Merion CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Dan Taylor . . . . 4 . 

2 19 0 Richard Coates 1 . 3 1wd 4 2 4 

3 34 0 Dan Taylor 4 . 1 4 2 4 

4 48 0 Richard Coates 2 4 . 1 1 4 2 

5 59 0 Ravi Patel 4 . . . 2 1wd 4 

6 75 0 Parth Patel (Col 1 1 4 4 2 4 

7 81 0 Ravi Patel 1 . 2 1 2 . 

8 86 1 Parth Patel (Col . 2 1 1 W 1 

9 96 1 Ravi Patel 2 1 4 . 2 1 

10 103 1 Parth Patel (Col 2 1 1 1wd . 1 1 

11 110 1 Ravi Patel . . 1wd . 4 . 1wd 1 

12 112 2 Dan Taylor W 1 . . 1 . 

13 115 2 Pete Hawthorne . . 1wd . 1 1 . 

14 122 2 Dan Taylor 1 . 4 1 1 . 

15 138 2 Pete Hawthorne . 2wd 2 . 1 1 1wd 9 
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
COLONIAL CAVALIERS CC Batting (MERION CC Bowling)

MERION CC Batting (COLONIAL CAVALIERS CC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Kirby Hassan Merion CC 43 15 22 8 286.7 100.0% 1

2 Vidit Munshi Colonial Cavaliers CC 41 20 28 6 1 205.0 60.0% 1

3 Mark Wright Colonial Cavaliers CC 41 38 46 4 1 107.9 52.6% 1

4 Shariq Khan Merion CC 40 31 43 5 129.0 61.3% 1

5 Jon Kennon Merion CC 30 24 26 2 125.0 54.2% 1

6 Mittul Patel Colonial Cavaliers CC 16 31 31 51.6 41.9% 1

7 Simon Laveau Colonial Cavaliers CC 13 11 14 1 118.2 54.5% 1

8 Martin Mulder Merion CC 6 7 6 85.7 57.1%

9 Ejaz Ahmed Colonial Cavaliers CC 6 8 13 75.0 62.5%

10 Sanjay Kirtane Merion CC 5 7 12 71.4 57.1% 1

11 Gurdish Singh Merion CC 5 7 4 1 71.4 28.6%

12 Pete Hawthorne Colonial Cavaliers CC 2 4 5 50.0 50.0%

13 Ravi Patel Colonial Cavaliers CC 1 7 2 14.3 14.3%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Jon Kennon Merion CC 2 28 4.0 24 2 7.00 14.00 12.00

2 Ali Bukhari Merion CC 1 12 3.0 1 18 4.00 12.00 18.00

3 Parth Patel (Col Cavs) Colonial Cavaliers CC 1 28 3.0 18 1 9.33 28.00 18.00

4 Dan Taylor Colonial Cavaliers CC 1 28 4.0 24 7.00 28.00 24.00

5 Nabeel Pirwani Merion CC 13 1.0 6 3 13.00

6 Pete Hawthorne Colonial Cavaliers CC 19 2.0 12 4 9.50

7 Tahir Maqsood Merion CC 19 3.5 24 1 4.96

8 Martin Mulder Merion CC 20 4.0 24 5.00

9 Richard Coates Colonial Cavaliers CC 29 2.0 13 1 14.50

10 Ravi Patel Colonial Cavaliers CC 34 4.0 24 3 8.50

11 Gurdish Singh Merion CC 38 3.5 23 4 9.91
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Pete Hawthorne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 2
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 9.5

Ejaz Ahmed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 8

0s 3
1s 4
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 75.0

Vidit Munshi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 20

0s 7
1s 2
2s 3
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s 1
SR 205.0

Simon Laveau
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 11

0s 5
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s 1
SR 118.2

Mark Wright (c) (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 38

0s 18
1s 11
2s 4
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 1
SR 107.9

Ravi Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 7

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 14.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 34
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 8.5
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Mittul Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 31

0s 18
1s 11
2s 1
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 51.6

Parth Patel (Col Cavs)
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 9.3

Richard Coates
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 14.5

Dan Taylor
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.0
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Shariq Khan (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 31

0s 12
1s 9
2s 4
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 129.0

Kirby Hassan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 43
Balls 15

0s
1s 3
2s 4
3s
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 286.7

Martin Mulder
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 7

0s 3
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 85.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Jon Kennon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 24

0s 11
1s 7
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

Gurdish Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 7

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 71.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 38
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 9.9

Sanjay Kirtane
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 7

0s 2
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 71.4
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Ali Bukhari
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Nabeel Pirwani
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 13.0

Tahir Maqsood (c)
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0


